
File 10 15-0945 No. 14 

Monterey County 
168 West Alisal Street,
 

1st Floor
 
Salinas, CA 93901
 

Board Order	 831.755.5066 

Agreement No.: A-12439 

Upon motion of Supervisor Potter seconded by Supervisor Armenta and carried by those members 
present, the Board of Supervisors hereby: 

a.	 Approved and authorized the ContractslPurchasing Officer or his designee to execute Amendment 
No.1 to the Professional Services Agreement by and between County of Monterey and Honeywell 
International, Incorporated to provide preventative maintenance and on call emergency services to 
the heating, ventilation, air conditioning and controls in the Public Safety Building and the Monterey 
County Jail, increasing the amount ofthe contract from $357,920 to $422,140; 

b.	 Authorized a modification of the County standard liability language as recommended by the 
Sheriff/Coroner; and 

c.	 Approved and authorized the ContractslPurchasing Officer or his designee to approve one (l) future 
amendment to this Agreement where future amendment does not add more than $75,000 to the 
Agreement, bringing the total not to exceed cost of the agreement to $497,140; and which does not 
significantly change the scope of work. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 1st day of September 2015, by the following vote, to wit: 

AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Phillips, Salinas, Parker and Potter 
NOES: None 
ABSENT: None 

I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certifY that 
the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of 
Minute Book 78 for the meeting on September 1,2015 

Dated: September 3, 2015 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
File 10: 15-0945 County of Monterey, State of California 


